Material terms of raising such securities 

The Equity Shares being issued shall be pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company in all 

respects, including dividend and voting rights. 

19. Minimum Price: 

In view of the above, it is proposed to issue 1,27,69,229 (One Crore Twenty-Seven lakh Sixty-Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Nine only) equity shares. The equity shares have been valued at Rs. 

10.46/- per share by the Registered Valuer as per the valuation report received on the relevant date, and 

the minimum issue price as determined in accordance with the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure